ose to those who use brokers’ services. Many passport applicants choose to have the assistance of brokers when
aking their passports. Even if they use brokers’ services, there is an additional price of five hundred thousand
upiahs (Rp.500,000 or ∃ 34) to one million five hundred thousand Rupiahs (RP. 1.500.000 or ∃ 101), excluding the
ost of making the passport itself, depending on how many days the passport-making process takes. The price
or the broker’s services includes filling out forms and lobbying immigration people. There is a huge difference
igit.